Keysight Technologies
E4982A LCR Meter
1 MHz to 300 MHz/500 MHz/1 GHz/3 GHz
Coniguration Guide
Ordering guide
Standard furnished item
Description Additional information
Test head with 1m test cable See Accessory option for cable extension
Installation Guide
I/O Library CD-Rom
Power Cable
Certiication of Calibration
Note: The following are not furnished: Calibration kit, Test Fixture Stand, 3.5 mm-to-7 mm Adapter, Keyboard and Mouse.
Refer to Accessory Option and Available Accessories for the selection of these items.
Step 2. Choose accessory option for integrating into component handler system
(If not required, go to Step 3.)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
Working standard set E4982A-004 None None Required when performing calibration at DUT
contacts of component handler or test ixture.
Includes Shorting Bars and 51.0 Ω Chip Resistors
(SMD size: 1.0 x 0.5 mm, 1.6 x 0.8 mm, 2.0 x 1.2
mm, 3.2 x 1.6 mm)
Test head extension
cable set
E4982A-020 None None Coaxial cable set for extending the test head
cable to 2 m from standard 1 m. Required when
2 m test head cables are needed for installation.
16195B calibration kit E4982A-700 E4982A-710, -720 None Recommended for system calibration and
tests. Usable for multiple E4982As. Required to
perform calibration at 7 mm connector plane of
3.5 mm-to-7 mm adapter attached to 3.5 mm
test port connector on test head. Includes OPEN,
SHORT, 50 Ω LOAD, LOW-LOSS CAPACITOR
standards and carrying case.
Note: Refer to Upgrade for retroit information on the above options.
Step 1. Choose Frequency Option (Mandatory)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
1 MHz – 300 MHz E4982A-030
1 MHz – 500 MHz E4982A-050
1 MHz - 1 GHz E4982A-100
1 MHz - 3 GHz E4982A-300
The following steps will guide you through coniguring your E4982A.
2 | Keysight | E4982A LCR Meter 1 MHz to 300 MHz/500 MHz/1 GHz/3 GHz - Coniguration Guide
Step 3. Choose accessory option for using test ixture (if not required, go to Step 4.)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
Working standard set E4982A-004 None None Needed when performing calibration at DUT contacts of
custom ixture or component handler. (Not required when
using the Keysight Technologies, Inc. RF component
test ixtures). Includes Shorting Bars and 51.0 Ω Chip
Resistors (SMD size: 1.0 x 0.5 mm, 1.6 x 0.8 mm, 2.0 x 1.2
mm, 3.2 x 1.6 mm).
Test head extension
cable set
E4982A-020 None None Coaxial cable set for extending the test head cable to 2 m
from standard 1 m. Required when 2 m test head cables
are needed for installation.
16195B calibration kit E4982A-700 E4982A-710,
-720
None Required for performing calibration at 7 mm connector
plane of 3.5 mm-to-7 mm adapter attached to 3.5 mm
test port connector on test head. Includes OPEN, SHORT,
50 Ω LOAD, LOW-LOSS CAPACITOR standards and
carrying case. Usable for multiple E4982As.
Test ixture stand E4982A-710 E4982A-700,